



Republic of the Philippines
CARAGA STATE UNIVERSITY
Ampayon, Butuan City 8600, Philippines

Competence Service Uprightness

PROCUREMENT OFFICE

Project Reference number: **8098000**
Name of Project: **TO PROVIDE I.T SUPPLIES
FOR THE OPERATION OF MIS , ID FEE
AND CED OFFICE ,**
GS-CHASSIGF 164-21-10-429 Caraga State University

Phone: 341-2296 loc. 245
URL: <http://www.carsu.edu.ph>
Email Address:
csuprocurement@carsu.edu.ph



NOTICE OF AWARD

October 26, 2021

POWER ON ENTERPRISE CO.
JC AQUINO AVE., BUTUAN CITY

Dear Sir / Madam:

We are happy to notify you that the TO PROVIDE I.T SUPPLIES FOR THE OPERATION OF MIS , ID FEE AND CED OFFICE , GS-CHASSIGF 164-21-10-429 is hereby awarded you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation at a Contract Price of Equivalent to FIFTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN PESOS ONLY. (Php. 52,887.00).

QTY	Unit	Description	BID PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	LOT	AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR (AVR), *Input: 220V AC, *Output: 3 x 220V AC, *Wattage: 500W, *Max capacity: 50VA, coated metal case, high performance.. UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 2 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, *Capacity: 4TB. *USB 3.0. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 1 FLASH DRIVE, *Capacity: 32GB, *OTG dual flash drive, *Interface: micro-USB and USB 3.0 connectors, *Backward-compatible with USB 2.0, *Transfer speed up to 130mb/s, *Plug and play *Device/OS compatibility: windows vista, windows 7, windows 8, mac OS 10.6+. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 4 KEYBOARD, *Wired, USB type USB 3.0. *Compatible with desktop and laptop, with numeric pad. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 4 MOLDING, *PVC SLOTTED CABLE DUCT. *Material: plastic. *Size: 3/4" x 2 1/2" x 2m. *Length: 8ft. *For UTP Cable/CCTV camera cables arrangement. UNIT: LENGTH, QUANTITY: 2 MOUSE, *Wired, USB type, optical. UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 4 NETWORK SWITCH, *LAN switch. *No. of ports: 8. *Speed: 10/100/1000 Mbps. UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 2 PVC CLIP/CLAMP, *Size: 1/2. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 6	52,887.00	52,887.00

P.O. #: IGF-164-21-10-377

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very truly yours,

ANTHONY M. PENASO, Ph.D.
University President

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:

Name of the Representative of the Bidder: **PENKY C. ARANETA**
Authorized Signature: **POWER ON ENTERPRISE CO.**
SALES STAFF



Republic of the Philippines
CARAGA STATE UNIVERSITY
Ampayon, Butuan City 8600, Philippines

Competence Service Uprightness

PROCUREMENT OFFICE

Project Reference number: **8098000**
Name of Project: **TO PROVIDE I.T SUPPLIES
FOR THE OPERATION OF MIS , ID FEE
AND CED OFFICE ,**
CS-CHASSICP-164-21-10-377 Caraga State University

Phone: 341-2296 loc. 245
URL: <http://www.carsu.edu.ph>
Email Address:
csuprocurement@carsu.edu.ph



NOTICE OF AWARD

QTY	Unit	Description	BID PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		THERMAL PASTE, *For computer and laptop, 10g, thermal grease paste-gray. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 10		
		TRIPOD PLATE MOUNT, *Camera Quick Tripod SLR Screw Plate Mount Adapter Head. *Dimensions: Approx. 6.3cm x 4.7cm x 1.3cm (2.48" x 1.85" x 0.51"). *Bottom of the interface: Approx. 43mm x 43mm. *Color: black. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 1		
		UTP CABLE, *CAT-6E, outdoor type, gigabyte.. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 1		
		VGA CABLE, *Cable length: 1.5 meters, 15-pin male to male plug computer. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 5		
		WIRELESS ROUTER, *Wireless dual band gigabit router. *Wireless speed: 1200mbps. *3 external antennas greatly expand wireless coverage. *Beamforming technology delivers highly efficient wireless connection (supported by version 2.0 and above). *Lightning-fast wired connections using 4 gigabit ethernet ports. *1 USB port supports storage and file sharing. *Easy setup and management with tether app. UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 2		

x x x x x x x x NOTHING FOLLOWS x x x x x x x
TOTAL AMOUNT:

52,887.00

P.O. #: IGF-164-21-10-377

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very truly yours,

ANTHONY M. PENASO, Ph.D.
University President

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:
Authorized Signature: _____

PENKY C. ARANETA
POWER ON ENTERPRISE CO.
SALES STAFF

PURCHASE ORDER LIST

Supplier : POWER ON ENTERPRISE CO.
P.O. No. : IGF-164-21-10-377

P.R. No.: IGF-164-21-10-429

Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
	UNIT	AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR (AVR) *Input: 220V AC, *Output: 3 x 220V AC, *Wattage: 500W, *Max capacity: 50VA, coated metal case, high performance..	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	PIECE	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE *Capacity: 4TB. *USB 3.0.	1	11,495.00	11,495.00
	PIECE	FLASH DRIVE *Capacity: 32GB, *OTG dual flash drive, *Interface: micro-USB and USB 3.0 connectors, *Backward-compatible with USB 2.0, *Transfer speed up to 130mb/s, *Plug and play *Device/OS compatibility: windows vista, windows 7, windows 8, mac OS 10.6+.	4	948.00	3,792.00
	PIECE	KEYBOARD *Wired, USB type USB 3.0. *Compatible with desktop and laptop, with numeric pad.	4	840.00	3,360.00
	LENGTH	MOLDING *PVC SLOTTED CABLE DUCT. *Material: plastic. *Size: 3/4" x 2 1/2" x 2m. *Length: 8ft. *For UTP Cable/CCTV camera cables arrangement.	2	700.00	1,400.00
	UNIT	MOUSE *Wired, USB type, optical.	4	350.00	1,400.00
	UNIT	NETWORK SWITCH *LAN switch. *No. of ports: 8. *Speed: 10/100/1000 Mbps.	2	3,875.00	7,750.00
	PIECE	PVC CLIP/CLAMP *Size: 1/2.	6	190.00	1,140.00
	BOX	THERMAL PASTE *For computer and laptop, 10g, thermal grease paste-gray.	10	320.00	3,200.00
	PIECE	TRIPOD PLATE MOUNT *Camera Quick Tripod SLR Screw Plate Mount Adapter Head. *Dimensions: Approx. 6.3cm x 4.7cm x 1.3cm (2.48" x 1.85" x 0.51"). *Bottom of the interface: Approx. 43mm x 43mm. *Color: black.	1	440.00	440.00
	BOX	UTP CABLE *CAT-6E, outdoor type, gigabyte..	1	5,900.00	5,900.00
	PIECE	VGA CABLE *Cable length: 1.5 meters, 15-pin male to male plug computer.	5	210.00	1,050.00
	UNIT	WIRELESS ROUTER *Wireless dual band gigabit router. *Wireless speed: 1200mbps. *3 external antennas greatly expand wireless coverage. *Beamforming technology delivers highly efficient wireless connection (supported by version 2.0 and above). *Lightning-fast wired connections using 4 gigabit ethernet ports. *1 USB port supports storage and file sharing. *Easy setup and management with tether app.	2	4,980.00	9,960.00

x x x x x x x x NOTHING FOLLOWS x x x x x x x

Total Amount in Words:

Fifty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Seven pesos only.

TOTAL AMOUNT: 52,887.00